Updated February 15, 2024
Build America, Buy America-Compliant Transfer Switches for the Wisconsin Refueling
Readiness Program
For the convenience of the applicants only and not as an endorsement, the Public Service Commission of
Wisconsin’s Office of Energy Innovation (OEI) provides the following list of transfer switches identified by their
manufacturers as Build America, Buy America (BABA) compliant.  There is no implied endorsement of those
manufacturers or transfer switches listed. The OEI itself cannot verify the manufacturing process and guarantee
that the transfer switches are complaint.  Neither does the OEI make no claim that this list is comprehensive. Grant
program applicants are responsible for ensuring the remaining components of the project are BABA-compliant and
assumes full responsibility and holds the PSC harmless for any and all payments made, or any other actions taken
by the PSC in reliance upon the provided list of BABA-compliant equipment. To request inclusion in this list,
manufacturers may contact OEI@wisconsin.gov.
Manufacturer/
Brand
Model
Transfer Switch
Type
Rated
Amperage
Product Link
Generac 6335 Manual 200 Generac Power Systems 6335
Generac
PSTS Manual
Switches 100-
1200A Manual 100 -1200 Generac PSTS Manual 100-1200A
Generac RTSN400K3 Automatic 400 Generac Power Systems RTSN400K3
Generac RTSN600G3 Automatic 600 Generac Power Systems RTSN600G3
Generac RTSN600J3 Automatic 600 Generac Power Systems RTSN600J3
Generac RTSN600K3 Automatic 600 Generac Power Systems RTSN600K3
Generac RTSC600A3 Automatic 600 Generac Power Systems RTSC600A3
Generac RTSN800G3 Automatic 800 Generac Power Systems RTSN800G3
Generac RTSN800J3 Automatic 800 Generac Power Systems RTSN800J3
Generac RTSN800K3 Automatic 800 Generac Power Systems RTSN800K3
Generac RTSC800A3 Automatic 800 Generac Power Systems RTSC800A3
Generac TX301 100A Automatic 100 Generac TX 301 Series 100-400A
Generac TX301 200A Automatic 200 Generac TX 301 Series 100-400A
Generac TX301 400A Automatic 400 Generac TX 301 Series 100-400A
Generac TX301 600A Automatic 600 Generac TX 301 Series 600A